OP \$740.00 85723576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovyze, Inc.		10/31/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
XP Software, Inc.	10/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Innovyze, Inc.	
Street Address:	6720 SW Macadam Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85723576	BALANCENET	
Serial Number:	85691916	DEMANDWATCH	
Serial Number:	77016981	H2OCALC	
Serial Number:	76177435	H2OMAP	
Serial Number:	76321050	H2OMAP SEWER	
Serial Number:	76320974	H20MAP WATER	
Serial Number:	76416803	H2ONET	
Serial Number:	76424137	H2OSURGE	
Serial Number:	85547397	ICMLIVE	
Serial Number:	85850717	INFINITY SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	88108317	INFOASSET	
Serial Number:	86806747	INFOCITY	
Serial Number:	77927201	INFOMASTER	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0683

900558925

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86308178	INFOSEWER
Serial Number:	76571879	INFOSURGE
Serial Number:	76571878	INFOSWMM
Serial Number:	76528132	INFOVIEW
Serial Number:	76416896	INFOWATER
Serial Number:	76377824	INFOWORKS
Serial Number:	77873568	INNOVATING FOR SUSTAINABLE INFRASTRUCTUR
Serial Number:	77926246	INNOVYZE
Serial Number:	77946815	IWLIVE
Serial Number:	87146298	MODEL360
Serial Number:	77006937	NETVIEW
Serial Number:	86492156	PIPEPLAN
Serial Number:	85740259	QUALWATCH
Serial Number:	85767568	SCADAMASTER
Serial Number:	86043162	SCADAWATCH
Serial Number:	86043172	SWMMLIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9702243175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9702243100

Email: Ispallone@idea-asset.com
Correspondent Name: Santangelo Law Offices P.C.

Address Line 1: 125 S. Howes Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Misha Gregory Macaw
SIGNATURE:	/Misha Gregory Macaw/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE SOS Cert of Merger#page1.tif source=DE SOS Cert of Merger#page2.tif source=DE SOS Cert of Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0684





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INNOVYZE, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "XP SOFTWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"INNOVYZE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 9:50
O'CLOCK A.M.



2318826 8100M SR# 20204928282

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC, Survivey of State .

Authentication: 203052025

Date: 06-04-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0685

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:50 AM 10/31/2017
FILED 09:50 AM 10/31/2017
SR 20176856491 - File Number 2318826

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger

October 31, 2017

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of each constituent corporation is XP Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Innovyze, Inc., a California corporation.
- The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is XP Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended as follows.

Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the corporation is Innovyze, Inc.
- 5. The merger is to become effective on the date of filing.
- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 6720 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 150, Portland, Oregon 97219.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
- 8. The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 100,000 shares, no par value.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first above written.

XP SOFTWARE, INC.:

Colby Manwaring

Chief Executive Officer

PAGE 2-STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 07/14/2020